A.P.N. No.:	a portion of 1320-08-002-008						
R.P.T.T.	\$ 00						
File No.:	1613043 WL	.D					
Recording Requested By:							
Stewart Title Company Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below							
IMAII TAX Sta	tements 10:	Same as below					
When Recorded Mail To:							
87 Enterprises LLC, a Nevada limited liability							
company							
P.O. Box 489	3						
Genoa, NV	89411						

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$40.00 Pgs=2 06/17/2022 09:53 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER E03

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That **Tri-Silver**, **LLC**, a **Nevada limited liability company** for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to **87 Enterprises LLC**, a **Nevada limited liability company**, all that property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel 1:

Condominium Unit 2166-J of the MEV-ONE Hangar Condominium (a commercial leasehold condominium project) as shown on the Condominium Map attached to the Condominium Declaration for MEV-One Hangar Condominium recorded on July 3, 2013 in Book 0713 at Page 659 as Document No. 826593 in the Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Parcel 2:

An undivided interest in and to the Common Elements as set forth in that certain Condominium Declaration for MEV-One Hangar Condominium recorded on July 3, 2013 in Book 0713 at Page 659 as Document No. 826593 in the Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Parcel 3:

An undivided interest in and to the Leasehold Estate as created by that certain Lease made by and between Minden-Tahoe Airport (Airport), Douglas County, Nevada (County) and MEV-ONE Hangar Owners' Association, Inc., a Nevada nonprofit corporation (Lessee) recorded July 3, 2013 in Book 0713 atPage 696 as Document No. 826594, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: May 25, 2022

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

Tri-Silver, LLC Brent W. Silver, Managing Member	
State of Neuada)	
County of <u>Washec</u>) ss	\ \
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the GH day of JUKE By: Brent W. Silver	, 2022
Signature: Notary Public	/
DALTEN ROSAB SMITH NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Appt. No. 22-9396-02 My Appl. Expires March 22, 2028	

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Number(s) 					Λ
a) a portion of 1320-08-002	2-008				
b)				(\
c)					
d)					\ \
2. Type of Property:					
] Single Fam. Res.			ERS OPTIONA	1 1
c.□ Condo/Twnhse d.□] 2-4 Plex	Book	1	Pag	
e.□ Apt. Bldg. f. □	Comm'l/Ind'l	ı	45	ng:	
g.□ Agricultural h.□] Mobile Home	Notes	s:		-1
	_	-			
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price of		160 <u>,0</u>	00.00		/
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure					
c. Transfer Tax Value:	and the second s	0.00			
d. Real Property Transfer Tax	Due ;	0.00	-		
4. If Exemption Claimed:	((1	1	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption	per NRS 375.090, Sectio	h #3		1	
b. Explain Reason for Exer				/	
•		1		7	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage		%	V ,		·
The undersigned declares and a					
and NRS 375.110, that the infor					
and can be supported by docum					
Furthermore, the parties agree t	hat disallowance of any cl	aimed -	exemption,	, or other deter	mination of
additional tax due, may result in					
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and	Seller shall be jointly and	severa	lly liable for	r any additiona	I amount owed.
Signatura	\	Conoli	L. 1	≥	\sim 1
Signature		Capaci	ly (Focusi	s ugen
Signatura		Conneil			Ü
Signature		Capaci	LY -		
		1			
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORM	ATION I	<u>SUYER</u>	(GRANTE	E) INFORMA	<u> TION</u>
(REQUIRED)	/	/		JIRED)	
Print Name: Tri-Silver, LLC, a N	levada limited liability	Print Na		nterprises LLC	
company				ed liability comp	pany
Address: 2870 East Lake Ridge	The same of the sa	-	s: P.O. B	<u>ox 489 </u>	
City: Reno		-	Genoa		
State: NV Zip:	89519	State:	NV	Zip:	89411
COMPANY/PERSON REQUES	TING PECOPDING /roas	irad if	not collo-	or himsel	
Print Name: Stewart Title Con		scrow		943 WLD	
Address: 1362 Hwy 395, Suit		-30,044	" 10130	7-10 11-10	
City: Gardnerville		State:	NV	Zip:	89410

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED